UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN — WHITEWATER

UNDERGRADUATE - Rock County

FALL 2021 Term (2217)
FEE SCHEDULES

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT

CREDITS TERM CHARGE CREDITS TERM CHARGE
12-18 2,648.73 * 12-18 6,434.13
11 2,428.03 11 5,897.98
10 2,207.30 10 5,361.80
9 1,986.57 9 4,825.62
8 1,765.84 8 4,289.44
7 1,545.11 7 3,753.26

6 1,324.38 6 3,217.08
5 1,103.65 5 2,680.90

4 882.92 4 2,144.72

3 662.19 3 1,608.54

2 441.46 2 1,072.36

1 220.73 ** 1 536.18
0.5 110.37 0.5 268.10

* Resident fees increase by $197.93 per credit and non-resident by $513.380 per credit when over 18 credits are
taken in a term.

** One credit is made up of $197.93 per credit tuition, $6.88 per credit textbook fees, and $15.92 per credit
segregated fees, This totals a per credit cost of $220.73. One credit of non-resident term charges is made up of
$513.38 per credit tuition, $6.88 per credit textbook fees, and $15.92 per credit segregated fees. This totals a per
crediit cost of $536.18.

The Course Exchange Online Courses are charged at $263 per credit and are not included in the tuition schedules
above.

The BAAS degre are charges at $262.43 per crediit tuition, $6.88 per credit textbook fees, and $15.92 per credit
segregated fees, This totals a per credit cost of $285.23 The BAAS is not included in the tuition schedules above.

AUDIT ONLY
CR RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
3 177.00 771.00
2 118.00 514.00
1 59.00 257.00

Wisconsin residents who are receiving federal OASDI, SSI OR SSDI disability insurance benefits or those Wisconsin
residents who are 60 years of age at the start of class may audit courses without charge except for payment of
special class or lab fees.

Meals Plans - see Hawkcard website for options available http://www.uww.edu/uc/hawkcard/meals-plans

Housing - see University Housing website for options available
http://www.uww.edu/housing/assignments/roomrates

A Payment Plan is available for the Fall term.

Payment deadline for fall term is September 17th, 2021
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